

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	2034	Version:	1	Name:	Data Sharing Agreement - MBT Med Technologies, Inc Community Scho Student Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/7/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/1	1/2023			Final action:	10/11/2023	
Enactment date:	10/1	1/2023			Enactment #:	23-1727	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Data Sharing Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and MBT Medical Billing Technologies, Inc. (MBT), Visalia, CA, defining the terms and conditions of District's transmission of pupil data and sharing of data with MBT and the protection by MBT of such data, pursuant to the terms and conditions state in the DSA, via the Community Schools and Services Department, for the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, or later, whichever is greater.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 23-2034 Data Sharing Agreement - MBT Medical Billing Technologies, Inc Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Mara.Larsen-Fleming@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
10/11/2023	1	Board of	Education		Ac	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Data Sharing Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and MBT Medical Billing Technologies, Inc. (MBT), Visalia, CA, defining the terms and conditions of District's transmission of pupil data and sharing of data with MBT and the protection by MBT of such data, pursuant to the terms and conditions state in the DSA, via the Community Schools and Services Department, for the term of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, or later, whichever is greater.